Activities under Unnat Bharat Abhiyan during 2024-25

Sr.
No.

Date

Activity
details

Name of
the staff
participate
d

Number of students

participated

Number of villagers

present

Male

Female | Total

Male

Female

Total

01

01.06.202
4

Kisan-
Sangosthi

03

32

13 45

02

14

16

02

01.06.2024

Awareness
Program
among

03

32

13 45

02

16

18

03

01.06.2024

Organized
demonstration
on
‘preparation
of flavored
milk

03

32

13 45

02

18

20

04

01.06.2024

Delivered
lecture on
important of
milk and milk
products in
diet

03

32

13 45

02

16

18

05

01.06.2024

Organized a
rally on
Nutritional
importance of
milk

03

32

13 45

06

01.06.2024

Distribution of
prepared
flavored milk
to Aganwadi
children

03

32

13 45

04

21

25

07

08.08.2024

Distribution of
milk to school
students

03

26

11 37

67

131

198

08

08.08.2024

Milk
awareness
lecture

03

26

11 37

19

04

23

09

08.08.2024

Preparation
and
distribution of
folders

03

26

11 37

12

00

12

10

28.09.2024

Visit to farm
and created
milk through
providing
guidance on
Clean Milk
Production

03

02

00 02

11

26.11.2024

Organized
milk
awareness
rally

02

24

11 35

12

26.11.2024

Preparation

02

24

11 35

124

62

196




and
Distribution of
paneer

13

26.11.2024

Discussion
and guidance
on how to
manufacturing
quality  milk
products  at
household
level

02

24

11

35

124

62

196

14

02.12.2024

Animal Health
Camp

05

22

03

25

25

00

25

15

03.12.2024

Demonstration
on Preparation
of flavored
milk

06

34

11

23

21

00

21

16

03.12.2024

Farmers
Scientist Meet

06

34

11

23

20

00

20

17

03.12.2024

Exhibition

06

34

11

23

22

00

22

18

03.12.2024

Lecture on
Clean Milk
Production

06

34

11

23

21

00

21

19

25.12.2024

Felicitation of
progressive
farmers and
guidance on
how to
manufacturing
quality milk
products at
household
level

03

07

07

20

25.12.2024

Visit to
jaishivraj
dairy, amber
farm
andshivraj
dairy

03

07

07




