Activities under Unnat Bharat Abhiyan during 2024-25

Sr. No.	Date	Activity details	Name of the staff participate	Number of students participated			Number of villagers present		
			d	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
01	01.06.202 4	Kisan- Sangosthi	03	32	13	45	02	14	16
02	01.06.2024	Awareness Program among	03	32	13	45	02	16	18
03	01.06.2024	Organized demonstration on 'preparation of flavored milk	03	32	13	45	02	18	20
04	01.06.2024	Delivered lecture on important of milk and milk products in diet	03	32	13	45	02	16	18
05	01.06.2024	Organized a rally on Nutritional importance of milk	03	32	13	45			
06	01.06.2024	Distribution of prepared flavored milk to Aganwadi children	03	32	13	45	04	21	25
07	08.08.2024	Distribution of milk to school students	03	26	11	37	67	131	198
08	08.08.2024	Milk awareness lecture	03	26	11	37	19	04	23
09	08.08.2024	Preparation and distribution of folders	03	26	11	37	12	00	12
10	28.09.2024	Visit to farm and created milk through providing guidance on Clean Milk Production	03	02	00	02			
11	26.11.2024	Organized milk awareness rally	02	24	11	35			
12	26.11.2024	Preparation	02	24	11	35	124	62	196

	T			1 1		1	1		,
		and							
		Distribution of							
		paneer							
13	26.11.2024	Discussion	02	24	11	35	124	62	196
		and guidance							
		on how to							
		manufacturing							
		quality milk							
		products at							
		household level							
14	02.12.2024	Animal Health	05	22	03	25	25	00	25
14	02.12.2024	Camp	05		05	23	23	00	23
15	03.12.2024	Demonstration	06	34	11	23	21	00	21
15	03.12.2024	on Preparation	00	54	11	23	21	00	21
		of flavored							
		milk							
16	03.12.2024	Farmers	06	34	11	23	20	00	20
		Scientist Meet							
17	03.12.2024	Exhibition	06	34	11	23	22	00	22
18	03.12.2024	Lecture on	06	34	11	23	21	00	21
		Clean Milk							
		Production							
19	25.12.2024	Felicitation of	03				07		07
		progressive							
		farmers and							
		guidance on							
		how to							
		manufacturing							
		quality milk							
		products at							
		household							
20	25 12 2024	level Visit to	02				07		07
20	25.12.2024	Visit to	03				07		07
		jaishivraj dairy, amber							
		farm							
		andshivraj							
		dairy							
L		uurry							